## Junior Participation agreement - Hobsons Bay Chess Club

The Hobson's Bay Chess Club welcomes junior players at the club. This **Participation Agreement** is to make sure that juniors can take part, have fun, be safe and enjoy their time playing chess at the club.

The Hobson's Bay Chess Club is committed to the safety of all participants. Volunteers who coordinate and participate in junior activities each have a Working With Children's Check, have passed a Police check and have completed child-safe training.

While the Hobson's Bay Chess Club does not mandate that a parent or guardian remain at the venue for the duration of their child's participation, the Committee does recommend a parent/guardian remain at the venue to ensure safe participation in the club's activities.

Should a junior player's parent/guardian not be present at the venue for the duration of their participation, the Hobson's Bay Chess Club requests the following:

- 1. That no junior player leave the venue until such time as their parent/guardian arrives to pick them up; and
- 2. Parents/Guardians of juniors understand that the Committee of the Hobson's Bay Chess Club does not bear responsibility for supervision or whereabouts of junior participants.

The club is also committed to meeting obligations around limiting the spread of COVID-19. The club will meet the Government regulations around COVID-19 management that exist at the time. Players and spectators will also need to follow Government directives in place at the time. Participants also acknowledge and accept the risk of COVID-19 associated with participation at the club.

Please sign below to acknowledge and accept the above advice on junior participation at the Hobsons Bay Chess Club.

Signed	Date
Parent/Guardian Name	
Child's Name	